23.10.2009, and in daily News papers namely “Island”, “Divaina”
and “Thinakkural” dated 21.10.2009, I. W. Jayasuriya, Licensed
Auctioneer of Kandy, will sell by public auction on 31.05.2013 at
11.30 a.m. at the spot the property described in the schedule hereto
for the recovery of sum of Rupees One Million Ninety-five
Thousand One Hundred and Four and Cents Fifty-one Only
(Rs.1,095,104.51) together with further interest on a sum of Rupees
Nine Hundred and Ninety-six Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine
and Cents Ninety-two Only (Rs. 996,909.92) at the rate of Sixteen
per centum (16%) per annum from 28th March, 2008 to date of
satisfaction of date together with costs of advertising and other